Leeds Pubs Galore route, Friday 22" November 2013

Trains from south and midlands arrive at 02 ,17 and 48 past each hour. Walking distances and times are
from Google maps. All timings are provisional and approximate, though if the group splits up for the
optional bus trip to Hunslet, a firm arrangement to meet at 4pm at the Victoria should be agreed.

1. The Scarbrough Hotel, Bishopgate Street Opens at 10:00.

On exiting the station, cross the bus and taxi lanes (New Station St) to descend a steep flight of steps in a
round, wooden-clad building directly ahead. Cross the road below at the traffic lights to reach the pub.

2. The Grove, Back Row (off Victoria Road A653) 12:30 — 13:00 0.3 miles 7 mins
3. The Adelphi, 5 Hunslet Road 13:10 — 13:45 0.4 miles 8 mins

Also nearby: The Old Red Lion, 2 Meadow Lane (Sam Smiths)

Optional: bus trip to Hunslet
4. The Garden Gate, Whitfield Place, Hunslet 14:00 — 14:40 approx. 10 to 15 mins each way

Frequent buses from stop T10 on Meadow Lane (two mins walk from Adelphi) to Church St/Belinda St, then
two mins walk to Garden Gate. Return: catch any city-bound bus from Low Road/Church St
(two mins from Garden Gate) to Lower Briggate, then three mins walk to Whitelocks.

5. Whitelocks, Turks Head Yard , off Briggate 14:55 — 15:30 0.3 miles 7 mins
(walking distance from Adelphi)
On the way there: The Botanist, 67 Boar Lane

Those who have swerved the bus trip can go direct to Whitelocks (14:00 to 14:40), so will have time to call in
at both The White Swan, Swan Street (off Briggate) (14:45 — 15:20) and Mr. Foley's Cask Ale House, 159
The Headrow (15:25 — 15:55) on the way to the Victoria; if there is time, bus trippers can choose one or the

other (just to break up the walk) before meeting up again.

6. The Victoria, 28 Great George Street 16:00 — 16:40 0.6 miles 12 mins
(walking distance from Whitelocks)

Also nearby: Veritas, 43 Great George Street

7. The Templar, Templar Street/Vicar Lane 16:50 — 17:30 0.5 miles 11 mins

On the way there: Wrens, 61A New Briggate and North Bar, New Briggate

8. The Duck & Drake, 43 Kirkgate 17:40 — 18:20 0.4 miles 8 mins

Also nearby: The Crowd of Favours, 8 Harper Street and The Palace, Kirkgate (near parish church)

9. L eeds Brewery Tap, 18-24 New Station St 18:30 — 19:00 0.3 miles 7 mins

(allow four mins extra from Palace)

Also nearby: Friends of Ham, 4 New Station Street

Allow at least five minutes from Brewery Tap to railway station for trains home.


http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/65827/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42715/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42913/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42923/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/75051/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/79599/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/54015/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/80347/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42684/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42952/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42581/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42987/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/54017/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/77983/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/43021/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42839/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/65741/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/62747/
http://www.pubsgalore.co.uk/pubs/42740/

